simple interest in the subject real property in its "as if" condition, subject to assumptions and 
contingent and limiting conditions as well as any extraordinary assumptions and hypothetical 
conditions, as explained in this report, as of April 7, 2025, is: 

ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,770,000) 

After careful and thorough investigation and analysis, we estimate market value for the fee 
simple interest in the subject real property in its “as is” condition, subject to assumptions and 
contingent and limiting conditions as well as any extraordinary assumptions and hypothetical 
conditions, as explained in this report, as of April 7, 2025, is: 

ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($1,750,000) 

We estimate market value of the land (as cleared) for the subject real property as of April 7, 
2025, is $1,700,000. 

Mrs. Aimie Wang 
August 14, 2025 

Aucamp Dellenback & Whitney has performed services concerning this property for the same